
415C Spring Fall Spring Fall Spring Fall
S-8 15,000 0 $0.3980 $0.3630 $0.3335 $0.3099

415D Spring Fall Spring Fall Spring Fall
S-10 11,667 0 $0.4630 $0.4250 $0.3897 $0.3550
412A Spring Fall Spring Fall Spring Fall
S-10S 0 0 $0.4630 $0.4250 $0.3921 $0.3500
415C Spring Fall Spring Fall Spring Fall
S-8 154,400 60,000 $0.3250 $0.2900 $0.3210 $0.2974

415D Spring Fall Spring Fall Spring Fall
S-10 114,928 36,435 $0.3780 $0.3400 $0.3585 $0.3550
412A Spring Fall Spring Fall Spring Fall
S-10S 0 0 $0.3780 $0.3400 $0.3600 $0.3340
415C Spring Fall Spring Fall Spring Fall
S-8 5,000 26,250 $0.3070 $0.2720 $0.2936 $0.2700

415D Spring Fall Spring Fall Spring Fall
S-10 30,000 0 $0.3580 $0.3200 $0.3536 $0.3300
412A Spring Fall Spring Fall Spring Fall
S-10S 0 0 $0.3580 $0.3200 $0.3560 $0.3300
415C Spring Fall Spring Fall Spring Fall
S-8 28,500 0 $0.2480 $0.2240 $0.2736 $0.2510

415D Spring Fall Spring Fall Spring Fall
S-10 10,000 0 $0.2870 $0.2630 $0.2336 $0.3500
412A Spring Fall Spring Fall Spring Fall
S-10S 0 0 $0.2870 $0.2630 $0.3460 $0.3500
415C Spring Fall Spring Fall Spring Fall
S-8 56,400 20,500 $0.2590 $0.2360 $0.2769 $0.2626

415D Spring Fall Spring Fall Spring Fall
S-10 75,667 0 $0.3010 $0.2770 $0.3000 $0.2740
412A Spring Fall Spring Fall Spring Fall
S-10S 0 0 $0.3010 $0.2770 $0.3000 $0.2740
415C Spring Fall Spring Fall Spring Fall
S-8 256,200 147,600 $0.2770 $0.2540 $0.2966 $0.2730

415D Spring Fall Spring Fall Spring Fall
S-10 243,271 48,580 $0.3210 $0.2980 $0.3436 $0.3050
412A Spring Fall Spring Fall Spring Fall
S-10S 0 0 $0.3210 $0.2980 $0.3460 $0.3050
415C Spring Fall Spring Fall Spring Fall
S-8 129,000 90,300 $0.3350 $0.3000 $0.3114 $0.2878

415D Spring Fall Spring Fall Spring Fall
S-10 177,228 36,435 $0.3900 $0.3520 $0.3386 $0.3150
412A Spring Fall Spring Fall Spring Fall
S-10S 0 0 $0.3900 $0.3520 $0.3410 $0.3150

PROJECT NO. 17-201 EVALUATION SHEET
CONTAINER SEEDLING GROWING

High Elevation 
Douglas-fir 

(Pseudotsuga 
menziesii )

$5,970.00

SPECIES ELEVATION 
RANGE

PLUG 
SIZE

APPROXIMATE # 
SEEDLINGS UNIT 

STRATIFICATION, 
SOWING, GROWING, 
& STORAGE COSTS

$5,401.82

$0.00

TOTAL GROWING AMOUNT

K&C SILVICULTURE LTD
Oliver BC, Canada

PRT USA INC.

Western Larch
(Larix occidentalis ) all

Western White Pine
(Pinus monticola ) all

all

Lodgepole Pine
(Pinus contorta ) all

Ponderosa Pine
(Pinus ponderosa ) all

Engelmann Spruce
(Picea engelmannii )

Low Elevation 
Douglas-fir 

(Pseudotsuga 
menziesii)

1,800' - 3,500'

> 3,500' 

Trees

Trees

Trees

Trees

Trees

Trees

Trees

Trees

Trees

Trees

Trees

Trees

Trees

Trees

Trees

Trees

Trees

Trees

Trees

Trees

Trees

$7,068.00

$559,630.54

$67,580.00

$55,830.68

$0.00

TOTAL EXTENDED
AMOUNT

$108,457.80

$92,566.83

$0.00

$70,305.00

$81,944.04

$0.00

$10,740.00

$0.00

$8,675.00

$19,445.60

$22,775.77

$0.00

$2,870.00

$0.00

Hubbard OR

STRATIFICATION, 
SOWING, GROWING, 
& STORAGE COSTS

TOTAL GROWING AMOUNT

$5,002.50

$4,546.63

$0.00

$67,406.40

$54,136.11

$0.00

$8,555.50

$10,608.00

$0.00

$7,797.60

$2,336.00

$0.00

$21,000.46

$22,700.10

$0.00

$0.00

TOTAL EXTENDED
AMOUNT

$556,423.20

$116,283.72

$98,404.82

$0.00

$66,158.94

$71,486.43
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